

CS 573/18
ARCHANA TYAGI
Vs.
RAJNI NEGI

11.12.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. VK Azad and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for defendant along-with the defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, adjournment sought by the plaintiff for
want of main counsel since he is occupied in the Hon'ble High
Court.

At this stage, previous cost paid by defendant to the
plaintiff today.

At request, put up for PE on **26.03.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.12.2023