

CS 573/18
ARCHANA TYAGI
Vs.
RAJNI NEGI

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. D.K. Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-
with plaintiff/PW1.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant along-
with defendant.

PW1 cross-examined and discharged.

PE stands closed on the statement of plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **14.07.2026**.

Evidence affidavit of defendant's witness be filed
within four weeks from today with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2026