

CS 573/18
SMT. ARCHANA
Vs.
SH. RAJNI NEGI

20.04.2026

IA No. 1/2026

Present : Mr. Vineet, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant/
applicant.

An application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment in the written statement along-with the amended written statement filed on behalf of the defendant. The application is taken on record.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **14.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.04.2026